
FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE MAY 14, 2024 

 

CURRENT 
PARTTIME-$10.00 PER HOUR  

VILLAGE RATES PER HOUR 

$20.00-MAN 

$25.00 MAN W/ SNOWBLOWER 

$50.00 MAN W/ ANY OTHER MACHINERY 

 

$50.00- ONE HOUR MINIMUM CHARGE 

 

$75.00-PER HOUR-POWER EQUIPMENT 

ONE HOUR MINIMUM CHARGE 

 

$100.00-PER HOUR-TRACTOR, TRUCK OR BACKHOE 

ONE HOUR MINIMUM CHARGE 

 

PLUS COST OF MATERIALS, IF ANY USED 

 

DRIVEWAY PERMIT 

CURRENT-$25.00 

 

MOVING BUILDINGS 

CURRENT-HEAVY TRUCK-$50.00 

 

CURRENT-$15.00-COMMON CARRIER, TRUCK OR SKIDS 

 

DOGS 

CURRENT-$12.00  

SPAYED/NEUTERED-$7.00  

DUPLICATE LICENSE-$6.00 

LATE FEE-$10.00 

 

DOGS AT LARGE 

CURRENT-$20.00-FIRST OFFENSE 

$40.00 SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES 

 

SIGN PERMITS 

CURRENT-$20.00 

 

COPY FEES-25 CENTS PER PAGE 

COPY FEES-75 CENTS COLOR COPY 

FAX FEES-$2.00-FIRST PAGE 

$1.00 SUBSEQUENT PAGES 

 

GARBAGE LICENSE FEES 

CURRENT-$50.00 

 

BEVERAGE FEES 

CLASS “A” $100.00-YEARLY 

CLASS “B” $100.00-YEARLY 



 

CLASS “B” MALT BEVERAGE & WINE (PICNIC LICENSES) $5.00 PER EVENT 

CLASS “B” INTOXICATING LIQUOR LICENSE- $300.00-YEARLY (400.00) 

WHOLESALER’S FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE LICENSES-$25.00-YEARLY 

 

OPERATOR LICENSES-$45.00 first year, $25.00 yearly after 

 

PROVISIONAL OPERATOR’S LICENSE-$15.00 

 

TRANSFER OF LICENSE-$10.00 

 

CIGARETTE LICENSE-$50.00-YEARLY 

 

INVESTIGATION FEE-$50.00 

 

JUNK DEALER LICENSE-$50.00-YEARLY 

 

MOBILE HOME PARK FEES 

$20.00 PER SPACE  

 

RUMMAGE & GARAGE SALE 

LICENSE FEE-$10.00 

IF MORE THAN THREE PER YEAR 
 

PARK RENT 

$25.00-RESIDENT 

$50.00-NON-RESIDENT 

 

HALL RENT 

$75.00-RESIDENT 

$150.00-NON-RESIDENT 

 

PARKING TICKETS THAT ARE ISSUED BY VILLAGE OF NORTH 

FREEDOM PEACE OFFICERS 

$20.00 

$40.00 AFTER TEN DAYS 

IF SENT TO STATE $5.00 ADMIN FEE 

**PLEASE NOTE, ANY TICKETS ISSUED BY THE SAUK COUNTY SHERIFF’S 

DEPARTMENT ARE SUBJECT TO THE FEES LAID OUT BY COUNTY 

ORDINANCES AND NEED TO BE PAID TO THE SAUK COUNTY SHERIFF’S 

DEPARTMENT** 


